505611488 08/07/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5658290

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
QUANTENNA COMMUNICATIONS, INC.	06/19/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ON SEMICONDUCTOR CONNECTIVITY SOLUTIONS, INC.	
Street Address:	5005 E. MCDOWELL ROAD	
Internal Address:	MAILDROP A700	
City:	PHOENIX	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85008	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16403073

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (602)244-3169

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6022443574

Email: patents@onsemi.com

Correspondent Name: SEMICONDUCTOR COMPONENTS INDUSTRIES, LLC

Address Line 1: 5005 E. MCDOWELL ROAD

Address Line 2: MAILDROP A700

Address Line 4: PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85008

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	QTNA115US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHARRON CASTILLO	
SIGNATURE:	/Sharron Castillo/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/07/2019	

Total Attachments: 1

source=QTNA115US_20190807_QuantennaNameChg#page1.tif

PATENT 505611488 REEL: 049994 FRAME: 0291





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"RAPTOR OPERATIONS SUB, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "QUANTENNA COMMUNICATIONS, INC." UNDER THE
NAME OF "ON SEMICONDUCTOR CONNECTIVITY SOLUTIONS, INC.", A
CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE
OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE
NINETEENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2019, AT 8:11 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4064447 8100M SR# 20195521811

RECORDED: 08/07/2019

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Various in Surious Security of Securi

Authentication: 203053335

Date: 06-19-19

PATENT REEL: 049994 FRAME: 0292